
2024-2025 Principia College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-21   Conf: 1-17   Home: 1-11   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Simon, Nolan 25-24 774 31.0 155-361 .429 10-43 .233 104-135 .770 36 90 126 5.0 46 0 75 87 6 62 424 17.0
02 Alford III, Bobby 24-23 728 30.3 96-204 .471 4-13 .308 84-124 .677 73 114 187 7.8 33 0 30 28 10 16 280 11.7
04 Smith, Eaton 25-15 645 25.8 124-219 .566 5-20 .250 24-49 .490 61 130 191 7.6 71 1 23 49 7 17 277 11.1
11 Parker, Isaiah 24-24 685 28.5 80-197 .406 32-102 .314 20-32 .625 8 48 56 2.3 25 0 33 27 2 18 212 8.8
15 Torrence, Demetrius 25-0 407 16.3 50-153 .327 25-84 .298 33-44 .750 12 21 33 1.3 21 0 20 31 5 16 158 6.3
01 Williams, Jordan 23-16 517 22.5 55-153 .359 15-58 .259 17-23 .739 11 36 47 2.0 39 0 19 31 10 12 142 6.2
03 Pogue, Abe 2-0 28 14.0 4-10 .400 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 1 7 8 4.0 2 0 0 3 2 2 12 6.0
30 Hoffman, Charley 17-11 361 21.2 38-87 .437 3-23 .130 14-24 .583 19 74 93 5.5 37 0 17 29 6 14 93 5.5
12 Cockburn, Kingsley 25-11 507 20.3 34-108 .315 33-100 .330 6-9 .667 10 25 35 1.4 38 0 19 30 1 16 107 4.3
00 Jones, DeMontrel 21-1 298 14.2 27-72 .375 2-12 .167 14-22 .636 5 47 52 2.5 27 0 32 39 2 10 70 3.3
32 Matthews, Ashton 10-0 20 2.0 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.2 4 0 1 5 0 1 8 0.8
23 White, Caleb 10-0 18 1.8 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 2 3 5 0.5 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0.5
05 Vashchenko, Ivan 6-0 12 2.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 667-1576 .423 132-463 .285 322-473 .681 264 645 909 36.4 343 1 269 381 51 184 1788 71.52
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 795-1738 .457 206-676 .305 277-385 .719 344 716 1060 42.4 414 3 399 337 93 226 2073 82.92

Team Statistics Princ OPP
SCORING 1788 2073
    Points Per Game 71.5 82.9
    Scoring Margin -11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 667-1576 795-1738
    Field Goal Pct .423 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-463 206-676
    3PT FG Pct .285 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 322-473 277-385
    FT Pct .681 .719
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 11.1
REBOUNDS 909 1060
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 42.4
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 269 399
    Assists Per Game 10.8 16.0
TURNOVERS 381 337
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 184 226
    Steals Per Game 7.4 9.0
BLOCKS 51 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.7
ATTENDANCE 1,139 1,798
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-95 11-163
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-148

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Principia 831 957 1788
Opponents 991 1082 2073

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 MARANATHA BAPTIST W 82-66 100
11/11/24 ST. LOUIS PHARMACY L 65-71 150
11/16/24 at Grinnell L 89-126 0
11/19/24 at Harris-Stowe (MO) L 58-81 175
11/23/24 WARTBURG L 70-85 150

* 11/26/24 at Fontbonne L 63-86 209
* 12/05/24 SPALDING L 59-69 150
* 12/07/24 at Eureka W 66-61 200

12/13/24 vs Monmouth (IL) W 65-62 109
12/14/24 vs Cent. Christian Bib. W 96-79 187

* 01/04/25 FONTBONNE L 64-74 50
* 01/09/25 at MUW L 56-66 123
* 01/11/25 at Lyon L 62-82 100
* 01/14/25 at Greenville L 117-150 236
* 01/18/25 WEBSTER L 64-82 75
* 01/21/25 WESTMINSTER (MO) L 75-85 55
* 01/25/25 at Blackburn L 56-66 100
* 01/28/25 at Spalding L 52-74 76
* 02/01/25 EUREKA L 67-77 55
* 02/06/25 LYON L 67-70 74
* 02/08/25 MUW L 72-73 55
* 02/11/25 GREENVILLE L 107-134 75
* 02/15/25 at Webster L 64-76 459
* 02/20/25 at Westminster (MO) L 66-83 120
* 02/22/25 BLACKBURN L 86-95 150

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Principia College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-17   Home: 0-9   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Simon, Nolan 18-17 564 31.3 113-258 .438 7-31 .226 75-102 .735 28 65 93 5.2 37 0 59 70 2 38 308 17.1
02 Alford III, Bobby 17-16 532 31.3 72-144 .500 3-11 .273 58-86 .674 42 92 134 7.9 23 0 24 23 9 13 205 12.1
04 Smith, Eaton 18-11 481 26.7 95-161 .590 5-15 .333 15-36 .417 42 89 131 7.3 51 0 17 37 5 11 210 11.7
11 Parker, Isaiah 17-17 485 28.5 50-132 .379 22-70 .314 14-22 .636 4 33 37 2.2 13 0 23 18 2 7 136 8.0
15 Torrence, Demetrius 18-0 300 16.7 40-108 .370 21-60 .350 22-31 .710 7 13 20 1.1 12 0 13 24 2 12 123 6.8
01 Williams, Jordan 16-9 342 21.4 33-98 .337 11-43 .256 8-12 .667 8 23 31 1.9 29 0 11 19 7 8 85 5.3
30 Hoffman, Charley 15-9 312 20.8 33-77 .429 2-20 .100 9-17 .529 18 62 80 5.3 33 0 13 26 6 10 77 5.1
12 Cockburn, Kingsley 18-11 370 20.6 21-81 .259 20-76 .263 4-7 .571 8 22 30 1.7 30 0 15 24 1 14 66 3.7
00 Jones, DeMontrel 15-0 179 11.9 16-41 .390 1-4 .250 9-12 .750 1 28 29 1.9 11 0 17 21 2 5 42 2.8
32 Matthews, Ashton 8-0 16 2.0 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 1 4 0 1 6 0.8
23 White, Caleb 8-0 14 1.8 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 2 1 3 0.4 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0.6
05 Vashchenko, Ivan 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 477-1108 .431 92-330 .279 217-332 .654 179 458 637 35.4 242 0 193 282 36 119 1263 70.17
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 574-1249 .460 136-452 .301 219-291 .753 252 509 761 42.3 284 2 295 228 72 165 1503 83.50

Team Statistics Princ OPP
SCORING 1263 1503
    Points Per Game 70.2 83.5
    Scoring Margin -13.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 477-1108 574-1249
    Field Goal Pct .431 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-330 136-452
    3PT FG Pct .279 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-332 219-291
    FT Pct .654 .753
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 12.2
REBOUNDS 637 761
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 42.3
    Rebounds Margin -6.9 –
ASSISTS 193 295
    Assists Per Game 10.7 16.4
TURNOVERS 282 228
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.3
STEALS 119 165
    Steals Per Game 6.6 9.2
BLOCKS 36 72
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 4.0
ATTENDANCE 739 1,623
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-82 9-180
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Principia 581 682 1263
Opponents 704 799 1503

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 at  Fontbonne L 63-86 209
12/05/24 SPALDING L 59-69 150
12/07/24 at  Eureka W 66-61 200
01/04/25 FONTBONNE L 64-74 50
01/09/25 at  MUW L 56-66 123
01/11/25 at  Lyon L 62-82 100
01/14/25 at  Greenville L 117-150 236
01/18/25 WEBSTER L 64-82 75
01/21/25 WESTMINSTER (MO) L 75-85 55
01/25/25 at  Blackburn L 56-66 100
01/28/25 at  Spalding L 52-74 76
02/01/25 EUREKA L 67-77 55
02/06/25 LYON L 67-70 74
02/08/25 MUW L 72-73 55
02/11/25 GREENVILLE L 107-134 75
02/15/25 at  Webster L 64-76 459
02/20/25 at  Westminster (MO) L 66-83 120
02/22/25 BLACKBURN L 86-95 150


